Fees and Charges Schedule w7 MacDonnell

: Regional Council
App|lcab|e from 1 J Uly 2020 Council reserves the right to vary its Fees and Charges from time to time. Current rates can be found at: www.macdonnell.nt.gov.au/about/rates-fees-charges

Labour Hire (subject to availability) Swim Card (10 visit pass) Unit Fee (gst inc)
Penalties apply for work outside normal span of work hours. Adult pre Paid $47.00
Unit Fee (gstinc) Concession pre Paid $36.00
Council Service Coordinator per Hour $109.00 sl iR S2.E $24.00
Essential Services Operator per Hour $173.00
Team Leader Works per Hour $98.00 Single Entry Unit Foo (gsting)
Works Assistant per Hour $67.0g Adult per Visit $6.00
Other Skilled Staff per Hour POA Concession per Visit $4.00
* price on application Child (5 — 17 years old) per Visit $3.00
Child (under 5 years old) per Visit no charge

Short Term Accommodation

A purchase order must be received and the booking confirmed prior to arrival on

community. All accommodation arrangements to be completed with the Council Swimming Pool Hire Fees Unit Fee (gstinc)
Services Coordinator in the specific community prior to arrival at that location. All Pool Hire per Day $240.00
accommodation is un-serviced and based on availability. Pool Hire per Hour $60.00
Short Term Accommodation Unit Fee (gst inc) Lifeguard Hire per Hour $60.00
All communities (except Amoonguna) per Person / per Night $85.00
Plant Hire
Administration Unit Fee (gst inc)
Unit Fee (gst inc) Vehicle Hire 4WD day rate (with driver less km rate) per Hour $110.00
A4 Photocopying per Page $200 Vehicle Hire 4WD km rate per km $200
A3 Photocopying per Page $5.00 Backhoe (with operator) per Hour $218.00
A4 Faxing per Page $4.00 Excavator (with operator) per Hour $270.00
A4 Scanning and Emailing Documents per Page $4.00 Forklift (with operator) per Hour $218.00
Front End Loader (with operator) per Hour $218.00
- . Front End Loader — Large (with operator) per Hour $270.00
Unit Fee (gstinc) Grader (with operator) per Hour $270.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) application relating Aoplicati No F Skid Steer (with operator and attachments) per Hour $218.00
to personal information Sarappletion oree Tractor (with operator and attachment) per Hour $218.00
3 seecs : . *
Freedom of Infor.matlon (.FOI) application relating per Application $30.00 Trailer mounted generator per Day $148.50*
to non-pers%on?I |nfor.mat|or(1) - . Trailer mounted generator per Week $742.50
tlzorezcggggl alzgzrgiilo:rézn;)l ;pfglrlrtr:]e;t;;r; T per Application $30.00 Truck — Articulated (with operator) per Hour $270.00
. P Truck — HR (with operator) per Hour $270.00
Truck — MR (with operator) per Hour $218.00
Meeting Room and Office Use Water Trailer (filled and including vehicle to deliver) per Trip $218.00*
Unit Fee (gstinc) * 24 hour power supply incurs a 50% premium and mobilisation is additional
Meeting rooms in Council offices per Day $240.00 * km rate is additional
Use of office (where available) per Day POA* . .
Use of office facilities (where available) per Person/per Day POA* Equ | pment H ire
* price on application Unit Fee (gst inc)
Brush Cutter (with operator and fuel) per Hour $85.00
Children’s Services Cement Mixer per Hour $74.00
. Chainsaw (with operator and fuel) per Hour $85.00
Unit Fee (gst n/a*) L ith ¢ H $85.00
Early Learning Program per Hour $6.00 ARSI LD SR TNl :
* before the Child Care Subsidy is applied W t M t F
e aste Vianagement rees
School Nutrition Program e ANag . : _
. Municipal Solid Waste (non-commercial) Unit Fee (gst inc)
School Nutrition Program Clean Fill me no charge
(Client Contributions) Unit Fee (gstn/a) General Waste s no charge
Morning Tea and Lunch per Fortnight $60.00 Green Waste m® no charge
Breakfast, Morning Tea and Lunch per Fortnight $80.00
Bins Unit Fee (gst inc)
- a0l 3 Replacement 240 litre Wheelie Bin each $114.00
Aged and Disability Services Replacement parts each POA™
Ingredient Contribution (meal services) Unit Fee (gst n/a) Service fee to supply and fit parts per Hour $64.00
Ingredient Contribution - Prepared meals per Meal $7.50 Skip Bin Hire each POA
Ingredient Contribution - Weekend hampers per Hamper $29.50 Y T
Client Contribution Unit Fee (gstn/a) Commercial and Industrial Unit Fee (gst inc)
Client Contribution - funded services* per Service $5.00** Unsorted Waste will be charged at ms rate me $550.00
*The Client Contribution fee is only payable where a client has been assessed as Animal Carcasses each $35.00
having capacity to financially contribute to their services inline with MRC's Aged Anlma.l Carcasses - Feral (donkeys, camels, etc.) each $218.00
Care Fees and Charges Policy. Batteries each $5.00
**Client contributions are capped at 17.5% of the single basic aged pension Car Bodies each $286.00
regardless of the number of services received. Concrete | Rubble m’ $188.00
General Waste m’ $50.00
Non-funded Services Unit Fee (gst n/a) Green Waste m’ $50.00
Service fee - non funded services* per Service POA* Metal Uncontaminated m $50.00
*Price on abplication Mixed Fill (soil,rock,rubbish) m’ $50.00
PP Solar Hot Water Systems each $64.00
c c Timber (untreated) m’ $50.00
SWImmlng POOI Timber (treated — includes pallets) m’ $50.00
Season Pass Unit Fee (gst inc) Tyre — Vehicle each $20.00
Family (2 adults + 2 children) per Season $556.00 Tyre — Light Truck (16”) each $36.00
Adult per Season $190.00 Tyre — Truck | Heavy Vehicle each $67.00
Concession per Season $132.00 Tyre — Tractor | Industrial Vehicle each $183.00
Child (5 — 17 years old) per Season $95.00 White Goods each $20.00

—_—



